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The finest
surface
available
_



The surface you've been dreaming of. Designed in Italy. Made in the United States.



Beautiful
yet functional. 

Thought provoking 
yet practical.

etherium®

By E-Stone...
The surface that
lasts a lifetime.
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has the look of rare stone cut 
from select quarries, yet it’s 
made with up to 72% post-
consumer recycled materials. 
It is formed by the fusion 
of millions of tiny pieces,
yet is practically 
unbreakable, unscratchable 
and unstainable. 
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Using cutting-edge technology, E-Stone blends natural 
stone and quartz with specially selected glass and other 
raw elements to produce engineered agglomerate slabs of
300 x 120 cm | 118" x 48" and  6,6 mm | 1/4" thickness.

etherium® By E-Stone 
is ideal for multi-use 
purposes: from 
countertops to high 
traffic floors to tub 
surrounds and shower 
walls, and even custom-
curved surfaces.

Portofino Tower Apartment | Miami Beach, USA
Kitchen countertop, backsplash and floor:
TREND Origina® 607 Polar Ice
©Photo: Arnaldo Dal Bosco

Uniqueness in contrast
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We protect
your  surfaces...
continuously.

With built-in 24/7 Microban® 
antimicrobial technology surfaces:

 · Stay up to 99.8% cleaner
 · Fight bacteria all day, every day
 · Are protected for a lifetime
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Microban® is the global leader in antimicrobial technology 
targeting the invisible microbes that contaminate surfaces. 
Working continuously, Microban® technology has been proven 
effective against a broad spectrum of bacteria to fight growth  
24 hours, 7 days a week for the lifetime of the surface/product. 
Infusing this technology into engineered stone makes 
etherium® By E-Stone the perfect surface material for use 
on floors, walls, countertops, and bathrooms in areas like hospitals, 
offices, homes where people want to worry less.

24-hour confocal photography of treated 
and untreated surfaces. The incorporated 
Microban® technology creates an inhospitable 
environment for bacteria growth, inhibiting 
reproduction and bacteria ultimately dies off.

Disclaimer: Microban® technology 
is not designed to protect 
users against disease causing 
microorganisms. Microban® 
Products Company makes neither 
direct nor implied health claims. 
Normal cleaning practices should 
be maintained.

What is Microban®?

How the technology works

What are the benefits 
of Microban®

2 HOURS

ORDINARY 
SURFACE

MICROBAN® 
SURFACE

20 HOURS16 HOURS 24 HOURS

Invisible protection,
visible cleanliness

Product cleanliness is visibly improved 
without affecting the appearance, 

functions of durability of your product. 

Cleaner between cleanings
& easier to clean

While not a substitute for regular 
cleaning, the added technology

keeps products cleaner.

Extended product lifetime
Inhibiting the growth of degrading 

microbes means the expected lifetime
of your product is extended. 

Protection that lasts
the life of the product

Once integrated during manufacture, 
Microban® will last for the expected 

lifetime of a product or surface.

Effective against a broad
spectrum of bacteria

Microban® technology has been
proven effective against a broad 

spectrum of bacteria. 

Works continuously
Microban® actively reduces

the growth of bacteria
24hours a day, 7days a week.
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Innovation at its finest 

etherium® By E-Stone is recognized 
by the U.S. Green Building Council 
(USGBC), GREENGUARD, Declare, and 
NSF for health, safety, and eco-friendly 
standards and practices.

etherium® By E-Stone surfaces 
contribute measurably to LEED ratings 
based on credits for Material and 
Resources, Indoor Environmental Quality, 
and Innovation and Design.

TREND USA Ltd.
MEMBER SINCE 2006

NSF Certified E-Stone
Located in Sebring, Florida, 
E-Stone is a state-of-the-
art manufacturing facility 
currently producing over 
8 million square feet of 
engineered agglomerate 
surfaces annually.
E-Stone’s facilities are 
designed with sophisticated 
water recycling systems 
(99.8% of water is recycled) 
that significantly reduce 
water consumption and the 
proliferation of pollutants.
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Green is much
more than a color

An approach not only driven by 
ethical reasons but our way of 
giving back to nature a part of what 
we receive from it as a source of 
inspiration for our creativity.

Our care for the environment is 
reflected in our products, which 
are manufactured using up to 72% 
post-consumer recycled glass and 
60% less natural raw material.

We collaborate with leading 
global environmental 
organisations, architects 
and designers to promote 
sustainable building practices.

TREND Group’s products are 
manufactured using up to 72% of 
post-consumer recycled glass and 
60% less raw material.

TREND Group was born with 
an eco-friendly philosophy at 
a time when sustainability and 
environmental awareness were 
still not popular concerns.
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Post-consumer
recyled glass

Combining technological advances with 
environmental awareness, TREND's etherium® 
By E-Stone surfaces are manufactured using 
post-consumer recycled glass.
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TREND ORIGINA®

LA VENEZIANA
TRASCENDA®

TREND Origina® 655 White Star
Thompson & Knight Office, Houston, Texas
Photo: Baldinger
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TREND ORIGINA® 
The only limit to
create suberb
design is the
immagination

St. Mary's County Library
Leonardtown, MD, USA
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1662 WARM WHITE1662 WARM WHITE

431 WHITE431 WHITE

655 WHITE STAR655 WHITE STAR

1652 ALL WHITE1652 ALL WHITE

Countertop: TREND Origina® 431 White
Academie La Biosthétique Paris | Parkhotel Pforzheim, Germany
Architects: Fmb Architekten, Norman Binder, Andreas Th. Mayer

TREND ORIGINA®
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660 PIETRA SERENA

617 PERLA DI SABBIA

616 PERLA BIANCA

1665 TAUP1665 TAUPÉÉ

TREND ORIGINA®

Custom shape column: TREND Origina® 1629 Musk
Fulton Lane | Melbourne, Australia

Architect: Fender Katsalidis
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1628 AMBER CREAM1628 AMBER CREAM

1607 TERRA CHIARA1607 TERRA CHIARA

1668 DIORITE1668 DIORITE

1629 MUSK1629 MUSK

TREND Origina® 1629 Musk
Private House, USA
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692 KING IVORY

537 CHIARO AMBRA

642 CREMA LUNA

1610 ROYAL IVORY

TREND ORIGINA®

TREND Origina® 692 King Ivory
Private House, USA

3130



Floor: TREND Origina® 655 White Star, 656 Black Star
T-Mobile shop | Las Vegas, Nevada 

1666 STORMY GREY1666 STORMY GREY

1623 HYDRA WHITE1623 HYDRA WHITE

2402 DOVE TAIL2402 DOVE TAIL

656 BLACK STAR656 BLACK STAR

1667 CINDERS1667 CINDERS
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Originality

Backlight countertop: TREND OriginaBacklight countertop: TREND Origina®®  647 Black Diamond  647 Black Diamond
Citizen Kofi Entertainment | Accra, Ghana Citizen Kofi Entertainment | Accra, Ghana 
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465 ROSE

422 ORANGE

451 WHITE COPPER

424 RED

TREND ORIGINA®

424 Red (300 x 120 cm · 118” x 48”) · 1652 All White (120 x 60 Cm · 48” x 24”)
Red South Beach Hotel · Miami Beach, Florida, USA

TREND Origina® 422 Orange
Iberik Santo Domingo Plaza Hotel, Oviedo, Spain 
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Floor: TREND Origina® 424 Red
Blue Finn Café | London, UK 
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453 DARK BLUE453 DARK BLUE

461 NIGHT BLUE461 NIGHT BLUE

481 BLUE DREAM481 BLUE DREAM

483 NAVY BLUE483 NAVY BLUE

455 PURPLE BLUE455 PURPLE BLUE

TREND Origina® 453 Night Blue 
Howard County Library System, Elkridge Branch
Elkridge, Maryland, USA
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TREND Origina® Color Yellow Sub | 483 Navy Blue
William Jones College Preparatory High School, Chicago, IL, USA
Design architect: Perkins+Will
Photo: James Steinkamp
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1651 PRINCESS 1650 GRAPHITE LUSTER

1627 BLACK GOLD

1653 ICE GOLD

Countertop: 1653 Ice Gold
Floor: Portland White | Trascenda®

TREND Group Headquarters | Miami, FL, USA

TREND ORIGINA®
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Venetian Terrazzo
has the amazing quality
to evolve and truly adapt
to time and space.

1654 Rio Alto, 1660 Nero Ducale, 1656 Campo Scuro
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LA VENEZIANA

1656 CAMPO SCURO1659 CAMPO CHIARO 1654 RIO ALTO 1655 RIO FONDO
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LA VENEZIANA

1660 NERO DUCALE 1661 NERO GONDOLA 1657 CALLE GRIGIA 1658 GRIGIO DOGE
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TREND Origina® 424 Red | 607 Polar Ice
Red South Beach Hotel | Miami Beach, FL, USA
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Unique colors
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A category of products with 
the strength to last forever 
and the flexibility to be 
shaped to match your dreams.

Curves for diameters equal to 
or greater than 160 cm | 63"

Example of how a plate can be cut and 
transformed to create a counter.

Custom design desk: 1627 Black Gold
Estefan Kitchen, Miami, FL, USA

Beautiful curves
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Trascenda®:
 from thoughts 

to designs,
from designs

to surfaces
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We named this collection 
Trascenda® because of its capacity 
to capture an idea that is infused 
into our surfaces.

The results are impressions, 
feelings and emotions that 
will last forever.

TRASCENDA®
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CALACATTA STATUARIO 

TRASCENDA®

Reception counter: Calacatta | Trascenda®

Multi Residential Lobby | Alexander House, Washington, DC , USA
Architect: KGD Architecture
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Statuario, Portland Silver | Trascenda®

Private house | Australia

STATUARIO CONTINUM DESIGN OPTIONS

CALACATTA CONTINUM DESIGN OPTIONS

A

A

D

D

C

C

B

B

TRASCENDA®
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CARRARAARABESCATO

TRASCENDA®

Carrara | Trascenda®

Private house | UK

66 67



Light & Shadow | Trascenda®  

Steam room | Private house
Miami Beach, FL, USA

RUSTYLIGHT & SHADOW 

TRASCENDA®
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Floor: Trascenda®  Portland Silver 
Mirador Apartment | Miami Beach, FL, USA
Project: TREND Transformations, Miami
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PORTLAND WHITE PORTLAND SILVER Portland White | Trascenda®

Private house | Australia

TRASCENDA®
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IMPERIAL BLUE IMPERIAL IVORY

Imperial Blue | Trascenda®

TRASCENDA®
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RIVULET

ERUPTION*

* SPECIAL ORDER ONLY

BOLDFLOW*

INTRUSION*

BASIS

GENESIS*

TRASCENDA® METAMORPHOSIS

Rivulet | Trascenda®
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PACIFIC*

TERRA

STREAMER*SANDART

TURMOIL*

TRASCENDA® METAMORPHOSIS

Terra | Trascenda®

* SPECIAL ORDER ONLY
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Countertop: Calacatta | Trascenda®

Private house | Australia

TRASCENDA® METAMORPHOSIS

TRASCENDA® Comparisons Charts
Size Weight Hardness Absorption Treatments

Natural Stones Various 50 Kg/m2 at 2 cm
75 Kg/m2 at 3 cm

6 - 8
in Mohs scale High Frequent

Porcelain
125 x 300 cm

49” x 118”
160 x 300 cm

63” x 118”

Depending on thickness from 
14 to 22 Kg/m2 8

in Mohs scale 0.6% Regular Cleaning

TREND
Trascenda®

125 x 300 cm
49” x 118” 14 Kg/m2 8

in Mohs scale 0.2% Regular Cleaning

Natural veins Designs Customization

Natural Stones Yes Limited to nature No

Porcelain Yes 4 to 6 designs No

TREND
Trascenda® Yes Limitless Limitless

Difficulty of installation Post installation Maintenance Lasting installation

Natural Stones Medium-high High Only if well maintain

Porcelain Medium Medium Yes

TREND
Trascenda® Medium-low Medium-low Yes

300 dpi / 1:1 scale 
(High resolution TIFF, JPG, PDF)

DWG: plans and sections 

72 dpi / Not to scale 

Handmade drafts 

Images from Image Bank 

Detailed dimensions 

GIF

PDF files without the dimensions 

Original drawing 

Original drawing 

Low resolution JPG or PDF 

Not to scale drawings 

1. Image

2. Layout of the project

3. Size of the slab

YES

YES

Maximun size 
300 x 120 cm | 118” x 48”

NO

NO

What
we need ✔

✔

✔

✗

✗
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1

1 2 3

Image

2 Project Layout

120 cm | 48”

30
0 

cm
 | 1

18
”

Custom design How it 
works
Trascenda® can be used 
for light commercial 
floors, walls and 
counter tops.

This technique does 
not change the 
characteristics of an 
etherium® By E-Stone 
surface.

4

3

Final result

Production
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Floor plan

Back wall Accent wall - front

Water closet walls Accent wall - back

Floor plan

Water closet

Shower

Bookmatch image

Window

1

2

Image

Project Layout

Custom Statuario

Each piece is 
unique and 
exclusive.
It’s easy to
create your 
custom project.

3

4

Production of the slabs

Final result
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TECHNICAL 
INFORMATION
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Resistance 
to impacts

Scratch 
resistant

Heat
resistant

Extra resistance 
to heavy loads Flexural Strength

Very thin and 
lightweight

Non-
absorbency

Chemical 
resistant

Thickness: 6.6 mm | 1/4” 

Weight: 14 kg/m2 | 2.87 lbs/sqf 

29,85 x 29,85 cm
12” x 12”

60 x 29,85 cm
24” x 12”

60 x 60 cm
24” x 24”

120 x 60 cm
48” x 24”

300 x 120 cm
118” x 48” 

300 x 60 cm
118” x 24”

120 x 120 cm
48” x 48”

Custom sizes 
upon request

UNI 8457
RESISTANCE TO FIRE
CLASS 1

DIN 51130
RESISTANCE
TO SKIDDING
R10

DIN 51094
LIGHT EXPOSURE
RESISTANT

ASTM D 1712
STAIN RESISTANCE
NO STAINING

ASTM C 484
UNI EN ISO 10545 (9)
THERMAL SHOCKS RESIST 
RESISTANT

ASTM C 373
UNI EN ISO 10545 (3)
WATER ABSORPTION
NONE

ASTM C 1243
UNI EN ISO 10545 (6)
ABRASIVE WEAR
87.1 mm3

ASTM D 256
IMPACT RESISTANCE
6.1 J/m

ASTM D 790M
FLEXURAL STRENGTH
28.1 MPa

ASTM C 648
BREAKING STRENGTH
40.9 MPa

RECYCLED CONTENT
UP TO 72%

ASTM D 648
HIGH TEMPERATURE
RESISTANCE
94°C

DCOF (DYNAMIC 
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION)
0.54 FOR HONED FINISH
0.46 FOR MATT FINISH
0.38 FOR POLISHED FINISH

UNI EN ISO 10545 (8)
LINEAR THERMAL
EXPANSION
23.8 x 10-6 °C-1

UNI EN ISO 10545 (13)
RESISTANCE TO 
CHEMICAL AGENTS
RESISTANT

UNI EN ISO 10545 (12)
FROST RESISTANCE
RESISTANT

DIN 51961
RESISTANCE TO
CIGARETTE BURNS
RESISTANT

LIVING BUILDING 
CHALLENGE, 
DECLARED, 
RED LIST FREE

LBC

TREND USA Ltd.
MEMBER SINCE 2006

NSF CertifiedProud Partner

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Po
rc

el
ai

n 
til

es

Po
ur

ed
 T

er
ra

zz
o

Ep
ox

y T
er

ra
zz

o

TR
EN

D 
Or

ig
in

a™

La
 V

en
ez

ia
na

Ease of 
installation

Performance

Maintenance cost

Uniqueness 
of design

Depth and 
warmth
of look

Customizable

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Comparison Chart
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6,6 mm · 1/4”

14 kg/mq
2.87 lbs/sqf

Curves for diameters equal to
or greater than 160 cm | 63"

It can be installed over
existing surfaces

Thin and 
lightweight

Impact Resistant

Scratch resistant

Chemical resistant

Stain resistant 

Heat resistant

ADVANTAGES
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Rounded edge

Jolly edge

Recalibrated rounded edge

6,
6 

m
m

 | 1
/4

”
6,

6 
m

m
 | 1

/4
”

6,
6 

m
m

 | 1
/4

”

Edges

Sink/wash basin types that can be used

Top mount Flush mounted

Undermounted Above counter basin

Skirting Rounded edge

SPECIAL PROCESSING

1610 Royal Ivory
Villa PrimaVera, Miami Beach, FL, USA
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IMPORTANT NOTICE: the substrates must be perfectly flat, smooth, ripe, firm, smooth and white.
AVVERTENZA IMPORTANTE: i supporti devono essere perfettamente planari, lisci, maturi, consistenti, regolari e bianchi.
AVERTISSEMENT IMPORTANT: Les supports doivent être parfaitement plats, lisses, mûris, solides, réguliers et blancs.
WICHTIGER HINWEIS: Der Untergrund muss perfekt eben, glatt, gesättigt, zusammenhängend, regelmäßig und weiß sein.
ADVERTENCIA IMPORTANTE: El soporte debe ser perfectamente plano, liso, maduro, consistente, regular y blanco.
ВАЖНОЕ ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Подложки должны быть абсолютно плоскими, гладкими, выдержанными, плотными, ровными и белыми.

SUGGESTED ADHESIVES
COLLANTI SUGGERITI | COLLES CONSEILLÉES | EMPFOHLENE KLEBSTOFFE | ADHESIVOS SUGERIDOS | РЕКОМЕНДУЕМЫЕ КЛЕИ

WALLS AND FLOORING - INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL
PAVIMENTI E PARETI - INTERNO ED ESTERNO | SOLS ET MURS - INTÉRIEUR ET EXTÉRIEUR | BÖDEN UND WÄNDE - INNEN- UND AUSSENBEREICH
PAVIMENTOS Y PAREDES - INTERIOR Y EXTERIOR | ПОЛЫ И СТЕНЫ – ВНУТРЕННИЕ И НАРУЖНЫЕ

POOL AND SPA  PISCINA E SPA | PISCINE ET SPA | POOLS UND SPA | PISCINAS Y SPA | БАССЕЙН И СПАСПА

MATERIALS 
MATERIALI

MATERIAUX
MATERIALIEN
MATERIALES
МАТЕРИАЛЫ

SUBSTRATES
SUPPORTI
SUPPORTS

UNTERGRUND
SOPORTES
ПОДЛОЖКИ

MANUFACTURER
PRODUTTORE
PRODUCTEUR
HERSTELLER
FABRICANTE

ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЬ

ADHESIVE
ADESIVO
ADHESIF

KLEBSTOFF
ADHESIVO

КЛЕЙ

CLASS 
CLASSE
CLASSE
KLASSE
CLASE
КЛАСС

USE
CONSUMI

CONSOMMATIONS
VERBRAUCH

CONSUMO
РАСХОД

etherium® By E-Stone
Maximum size 60 x 60 cm 
Formato massimo 60 x 60 cm 
Format maximum 60 x 60 cm 
Höchstformat 60 x 60 cm 
Formato máximo 60 x 60 cm 
Максимальный формат 60 x 60 см

Cement plasters and levelling, concrete, cement screeds, 
cement waterproofing, cement finished foam core panels
Intonaci e rasanti cementizi, calcestruzzo, massetti cementizi, 
impermeabilizzazioni cementizie, pannelli in polistilene finitura 
cementizia
Enduits et produits de ragréage en ciment, béton, chapes en ciment, 
imperméabilisations en ciment, panneaux en polystyrène finition ciment
Zementputz und Zementspachtelmassen, Beton, Zementestrich, 
Zementdichtstoffe, Polystyrolplatten mit Zementbeschichtung
Revoques y enlucidos de cemento, hormigón, maestras de cemento, 
impermeabilizaciones de cemento, paneles de poliestireno con acabado 
cemento
Цементные штукатурки и шпатлевки, бетон, цементные стяжки, цементная 
гидроизоляция, панели из полистерола, цементная отделка

LITOKOL

LATICRETE

MAPEI

LITOSTONE K99

RAPID SUPERFLEX 335
254 RAPID

GRANIRAPID

C2FE

C2TES1

C2TES1

4,0 kg/mq

etherium® By E-Stone 
Sizes larger than 60 x 60 cm and 
Formati superiori al 60 x 60 cm e 
Formats supérieurs à 60 x 60 cm  
Formate über 60 x 60 cm und 
Formatos superiores a 60 x 60 cm y 
Форматы, превышающие 60 x 60 см 

Sub floors with radiant heat and metal** 
Massetti radianti e metallo** 
Chapes chauffantes et métal ** 
Heizestriche und Metall** 
Capa de mortero con suelo radiante, metal** 
Излучающие стяжки и металл**

TREND
KERAKOLL

LITOKOL
LATICRETE

MAPEI

LASTRE
SUPERFLEX ECO

LITOELASTIC
LATALASTIK

KERALASTIC T

R2T
R2T
R2T
R2T
R2T

4,0 kg/mq

** Always consult the technical department | Consultare sempre l'ufficio tecnico | Consulter toujours le bureau technique
Bitte immer an die technische Abteilung wenden | Consultar siempre al departamento técnico | всегда консультироваться с техническим отделом

RECOMMENDED GROUTING & DETERGENTS
FUGANTI & DETERGENTI SUGGERITI | CIMENTS-JOINT & DÉTERGENTS CONSEILLÉS | EMPFOHLENE FUGENFÜLLER UND REINIGUNGSMITTEL
RELLENOS PARA JUNTAS & DETERGENTES SUGERIDOS | РЕКОМЕНДУЕМЫЕ ЗАТИРКИ & МОЮЩИЕ СРЕДСТВА

IMPORTANT NOTICE: the joints must be of a thickness of at least 3 mm and a width of at least 1 mm Usage temperature between +12° and +30°c
AVVERTENZA IMPORTANTE: le fughe devono avere almeno 3 mm di spessore ed 1 mm di largezza. Temperature di utilizzo da +12° a +30°c
AVERTISSEMENT IMPORTANT: les joints doivent avoir au moins 3 mm d'épaisseur et 1 mm de large. Températures d'utilisation de +12° à +30°c
WICHTIGER HINWEIS: Die Fugen müsse mindestens 3 mm stark und 1 mm breit sein. Verwendungstemperatur: +12° bis +30°C
ADVERTENCIA IMPORTANTE: las juntas deben tener como mínimo 3 mm de grosor y 1 mm de ancho. Temperatura de uso: +12° a +30°C
ВАЖНОЕ ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: швы должны иметь толщину по крайней мере 3 мм и ширину 1 мм. Температура использования от +12° до +30°

MATERIALS
MATERIALI

MATERIAUX
MATERIALIEN
MATERIALES
МАТЕРИАЛЫ

MANUFACTURER/ADHESIVE
PRODUTTORE/GROUT
PRODUCTEUR/CIMENT

HERSTELLER/KLEBSTOFF
FABRICANTE/ADHESIVO

ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЬ/КЛЕЙ

TILE FORMAT
FORMATO TESSERA
FORMAT TESSELLE

STEINFORMAT
FORMATO TESELA

ФОРМАТ ЧИПСОВ

USE
CONSUMI

CONSOMMATIONS
VERBRAUCH

CONSUMO
РАСХОД

DETERGENT
DETERGENTE
DETERGENT

REINIGUNGS-MITTEL
DETERGENTE

МОЮЩЕЕ СРЕДСТВО

USE
CONSUMI

CONSOMMATIONS
VERBRAUCH

CONSUMO
РАСХОД

etherium® By E-Stone
TREND | MY KIT

LITOKOL | STARLIKE
KERAKOLL | FUGALITE°

MAPEI | KERAPOXY DESIGN
 0,90 kg/mq

LITONET/LITONET GEL
LITONET/LITONET GEL

FUGASOAP
EPOXY CLEANER

10-15 mq/Lt

etherium® By E-Stone
TREND | MY KIT

LITOKOL | STARLIKE
KERAKOLL | FUGALITE°

MAPEI | KERAPOXY DESIGN
 0,90 kg/mq

LITONET/LITONET GEL
LITONET/LITONET GEL

FUGASOAP
EPOXY CLEANER

10-15 mq/Lt

° Only for internal use | Solo per interno | Seulement pour intérieur | Nur für Innenbereiche | Solo para interiores | только для внутренних поверхностей 
** Always consult the technical department | Consultare sempre l'ufficio tecnico | Consulter toujours le bureau technique 
Bitte immer an die technische Abteilung wenden | Consultar siempre al departamento técnico | всегда консультироваться с техническим отделом

BIANCO ASSOLUTO

BIANCO TITANIO

GRIGIO ARDESIA

TRAVERTINO

CACAO

AZZURRO CARAIBI

VERDE SMERALDO

ROSSO ORIENTE

CRYSTAL

BIANCO GHIACCIO

GRIGIO CEMENTO

NATURALE

TABACCO

AZZURRO POLVERE

VERDE SALVIA

VIOLA AMETISTA

GRIGIO SETA

NERO CARBONIO

GREIGE

CAFFÈ

BLU DENIM

VERDE PINO

GIALLO VANIGLIA

GRIGIO PIOMBO

AVORIO

TORTORA

AZZURRO PASTELLO

BLU ZAFFIRO

ROSA CIPRIA

GRIGIO PERLA

NERO GRAFITE

SABBIA

CUOIO 

BLU AVIO

VERDE PRATO

ROSSO MATTONE

SUGGESTED GROUT COLORS
FUGANTI COLORATI | JOINTS COLORES | FARBIGE FUGENMASSEN | JUNTA COLORADA | ЦВЕТНЫЕ ЗАПОЛНИТЕЛИ ШВОВ
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resistant
resistente
résistant
beständig
resistente
устойчива

CR 
151,8 mm3

PR 
221 mm3 

RS
87,4 mm3

TC 
128 mm3

CR 
23,8 x 10-6 °C-1

PR 
19,5 x 10-6 °C-1

RS
20,6 x 10-6 °C-1

TC 
29 x 10-6 °C-1

CR 
6,1 J/m
PR 
6,1 J/m
RS
7,4 J/m
TC
6,9 J/m

 
WEIGHT AND DIMENSIONS
TABELLA MISURE E PESI | TABLEAU DES POIDS ET DIMENSIONS | 
GRÖßE UND GEWICHTE | TABLA DE MEDIDAS Y PESOS | РАЗМЕРЫ И ВЕС

WEIGHT
PESO
POIDS
GEWICHT
PESO
ВЕС

14 kg/m2 | 2.87 lbs/sqf

THICKNESS
SPESSORE
EPAISSEUR
STÄRKE
ESPESOR
ТОЛЩИНА

6,6 mm | 1/4”

DIMENSIONS
MISURE
DIMENSIONS
GRÖßE
MEDIDAS
РАЗМЕР

29,85 x 29,85 cm | 12” x 12”
60 x 29,85 cm | 24” x 12”
60 x 60 cm | 24” x 24”
120 x 60 cm | 48” x 24”
120 x 120 cm | 48” x 48”
300 x 60 cm | 118” x 24”
300 x 120 cm | 118” x 48”

UNI EN ISO 10545 (3)

UNI EN ISO 10545 (9)

UNI EN ISO 10545 (13)

DIN 51094

UNI EN ISO 10545 (8)

RESISTANCE TO CHEMICAL AGENTS
RESISTENZA AGLI AGENTI CHIMICI
RESISTANCE AUX PRODUITS CHIMIQUES
SÄURE- UND LAUGENBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTENCIA A LOS AGENTES QUÍMICOS
УСТОЙЧИВОСТЬ К ВОЗДЕЙСТВИЮ КИСЛОТ

resistant
resistente
résistant
beständig
resistente
устойчива

resistant
resistente
résistant
beständig
resistente
устойчива

RESISTANCE TO THERMAL SHOCKS
RESISTENZA AGLI SBALZI TERMICI
RESISTANCE AUX CHOCS THERMIQUES
TEMPERATURWECHSELBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTENCIA A LOS CAMBIOS DE TEMPERATURA
УСТОЙЧИВОСТЬ К ПЕРЕПАДАМ ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ

WATER ABSORPTION
ASSORBIMENTO ACQUA
ABSORPTION D’EAU
WASSERAUFNAHME
ABSORCION DE AGUA
ВОДОПОГЛОЩЕНИЕ

none
nullo
nulle
null
nula
ноль

COLOURS RESISTANCE TO FADING 
RESISTENZA DEI COLORI ALLA LUCE
RESISTANCE DES COULEURS A LA LUMIERE
FARBBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTENCIA DE LOS COLORES A LA LUZ
УСТОЙЧИВОСТЬ К СВЕТУ

COEFF. OF LINEAR THERMAL EXPANSION
COEFF. DI DILATAZIONE TERMICA LINEARE
COEFF. DE DILATATION THERMIQUE LINEAIRE
LÄNGENAUSDEHNUNGSKOEFFIZIENT
COEF. DE DILATACIÒN TERMICA LINEAR
КОЭФФ. ТЕРМИЧЕСКОГО ЛИНЕЙНОГО РАСШИРЕНИЯ

resistant
resistente
résistant
beständig
resistente
устойчива

FROST RESISTANCE
RESISTENZA AL GELO
RESISTANCE AU GEL
FROSTBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTENCIA AL HIELO
МОРОЗОУСТОЙЧИВОСТЬ

DEEP ABRASION RESISTANCE
RESISTENZA ALL’ ABRASIONE PROFONDA
RESISTANCE A L’ ABRASION PROFONDE
BESTÄNDIGKEIT GEGEN TIEFENVERSCHEISS
RESISTENCIA A LA ABRASION PROFUNDA
УСТОЙЧИВОСТЬ К ГЛУБОКОМУ МЕХАНИЧЕСКОМУ 
ТРЕНИЮ

resistant
resistente
résistant
beständig
resistente
устойчива

DIN 51961

UNI 8457

DIN 51130

ASTM D 256

RESISTANCE TO SKIDDING
RESISTENZA ALLO SCIVOLAMENTO
RESISTANCE AU GLISSEMENT
GLEITBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTENCIA AL DESLIZAMIENTO
УСТОЙЧИВОСТЬ К СКОЛЬЖЕНИЮ

RESISTANCE TO IMPACT
RESISTENZA ALL’ URTO
RESISTANCE AU CHOC
STOßFESTIGKEIT
RESISTENCIA AL CHOQUE
УДАРОПРОЧНОСТЬ

R10

class 1 
classe 1
classe 1
Klasse 1
classe 1
класс 1 RESISTANCE TO CIGARETTE BURNS

RESISTENZA ALLA BRACE DI SIGARETTA
RESISTANCE A LA BRAISE DE CIGARETTE 
WINDERSTAND GEGEN ZIGARETTENGLUT
RESISTENCIA A LA BRASA DE CIGARRILLO
УСТОЙЧИВОСТЬ К СИГАРЕТНОМУ ПЕПЛУ

RESISTANCE TO FIRE
RESISTENZA AL FUOCO
RESISTANCE AU FEU 
FEUERBESTÄNDIGKEIT
RESISTENCIA AL FUEGO
ОГНЕУСТОЙЧИВОСТЬ

UNI EN ISO 10545 (12)

UNI EN ISO 10545 (6)

TEST DATA
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE | CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES | 
TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN | CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS | 
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЙ РАЗДЕЛ SPECIFICATIONS

etherium® By E-Stone
Composite of granules selected industrially and created in a large 
commercial slab with a maximum size of 300 cm x 120 cm, a nominal 
thickness of 6.6 mm and a weight of approximately 14kg/m2. It is obtained 
through vibro-compression and consists of about 93% selected granules 
of various types such as post-consumer recycled glass, recycled pre-
consumer porcelain, glass mosaic, quartz, granite, mixed together, in 
different sizes, with a minimum quantity of polyester resin and coloured 
powder pigments.

etherium® By E-Stone
Composito di graniglie selezionate prodotto industrialmente sotto forma 
di grande lastra di formato commerciale massimo 300 x 120 cm, con 
uno spessore nominale di 6,6 mm e un peso di circa 14 kg/m2. Si ottiene 
per mezzo di vibro-compressione ed è costituito per il 93% da graniglie 
selezionate di vario tipo come vetro riciclato post consumo, porcellana 
riciclata pre-consumo, mosaico di vetro, quarzo, granito, mescolate tra 
loro, in diverse granulometrie, con resina poliestere in quantità minima e 
pigmenti colorati in polvere.

etherium® By E-Stone
Composite de granulés sélectionnés industriellement et créé dans une 
grande dalle commerciale d'une taille maximale de 300 cm x 120 cm, 
une épaisseur nominale de 6,6 mm et un poids d'environ 14 kg / m2. 
Il est obtenu par vibro-compression et se compose d'environ 93% de 
granulés sélectionnés de différents types tels que le verre recyclé post-
consommation, la porcelaine pré-consommation recyclée, la mosaïque 
de verre, le quartz, le granit, mélangés ensemble, dans différentes tailles, 
avec une quantité minimale de résine polyester et de pigments en poudre 
colorés.

etherium® By E-Stone
Verbundmaterial aus ausgewählten Splittern, industriell hergestellt in 
Form einer großen Platte mit einem Handelsformat von bis zu 300 x 120 
cm, einer Nennstärke von 6,6 mm und einem Gewicht von etwa 14 kg/
m2. Es wird mittels Rüttelverdichtung erhalten und besteht zu 93 % aus 
Splittern verschiedener Art, wie aus nach dem Verbrauch recyceltem Glas, 
vor dem Verbrauch recyceltem Porzellan, Glasmosaik, Quarz und Granit 
mit unterschiedlicher Korngröße, die miteinander sowie einer minimalen 
Menge von Polyesterharz und Farbpigmenten in Pulverform vermischt 
werden.

etherium® By E-Stone
Compuesto de granillas seleccionadas producido industrialmente en 
forma de losas grandes con formato comercial máximo de 300 cm x 120 
cm, espesor nominal de 6,6 mm y peso de unos 14 kg/m2. Se obtiene 
por medio de vibro-compresión y está formado en un 93% por granillas 
seleccionadas de varios tipos: vidrio reciclado postconsumo, porcelana 
reciclada preconsumo, mosaico de vidrio, cuarzo, granito, mezcladas entre 
sí, de diferentes granulometrías, con una cantidad mínima de resina de 
poliéster y con pigmentos de colores en polvo.

etherium® By E-Stone
Композитный материал из отборной крошки, произведенный 
промышленным способом в виде больших плит коммерческого 
максимального формата 300см x 120см, номинальной толщиной 6,6 мм 
и весом около 14кг/м2. Изготавливается с помощью виброуплотнения 
и на 93% состоит из отборной крошки различного типа: вторично 
переработанного стекла "после потребителя", вторично переработанного 
фарфора "до потребителя", стеклянной мозаики, кварца, гранита, 
перемешанных между собой, с гранулами различного размера, с 
минимальным количеством полиэфирной смолы и порошковыми 
цветными пигментами.
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PROJECTS AROUND THE WORLD

AIRPORTS
Air New Zealand Lounge · Auckland, New 
Zealand
Air New Zealand Lounge · Sydney, 
Australia
Allegheny County Airport (AGC), West 
Mifflin, PA, USA
Buffalo Airport · Buffalo, NY, USA
DFW Airport · Dallas, TX, USA
Dollar Rental Car, McCarran International 
Airport · Las Vegas, NV, USA
El Paso Airport, Restrooms · El Paso, TX, 
USA
Fort Lauderdale Airport, International 
Terminal (T4) · Fort Lauderdale, FL, USA
Hartsfield International Airport Concourse 
B - Food Court · Atlanta, GA, USA
Heathrow Airport, AA Lounge · London, UK
Heathrow Airport, Victoria’s Secret · 
London, UK
Honolulu International Airport - 
International Arrivals · Honolulu, HI, USA
InMotion Stores · Various Airports USA
International Airport · Gran Canaria Island, 
Spain
JFK, Victoria’s Secret Store · NY, USA
Juno Airport · Juno, AK, USA
Los Angeles International Airport (LAX) · 
Los Angeles, CA, USA
Phoenix Sky Harbor International Airport · 
Phoenix, AZ, USA
Qantas Departure Lounge · Perth, 
Australia
Schiphol Airport, Souvenir Store · 
Amsterdam, Netherlands
St. Louis Airport, Hudson News, Natalies, 
CNN Sports Concourse C · St Louis, MO, 
USA
Toronto International Airport, Restaurant · 
Toronto, Canada

HEALTHCARE
Access Community Health · Chicago, IL, 
USA
Beth Israel Deaconess HealthCare · 
Chestnut Hill, MA, USA
Beverly Hills Surgical Center · Los Angeles, 
CA, USA
Bloedbank · Amsterdam, Netherlands
Cape Coral Hospital · Cape Coral, FL, USA
Central DuPage Hospital · Winfield, IL, USA
ChristianaCare · Newark, DE, USA
Clinica Città di Milano · Milan, Italy
Clinica La Madonnina · Milan, Italy
Dignity West Valley · Phoenix, AZ, USA
Dr. Mark Amron Plastic Surgery · Beverly 
Hills, CA, USA
Hawaii Medical Service Association · 
Honolulu, HI, USA
Incor Hospital · Sao Paulo, Brazil
Istituto Ortopedico Galeazzi · Milan, Italy
Jackson Memorial Hospital · Miami, FL, USA
Kaiser Permanente Hospital · Denver, CO, 
USA
Kaiser Permanente Hospital · Irvine, CA, 
USA
Keck School of Medicine of USC · Los 
Angeles, CA, USA
MD Anderson Hospital · Houston, TX, USA
Memorial Hospital · Ventura, CA, USA
Memorial Navy Hospital · San Diego, CA, 
USA
Memorial Sloan Kettering, New York, NY, 
USA
Miller School of Medicine - University of 
Miami, Sayfie Pavilion · Miami, FL, USA
Mount Sinai Medical Center, Physicians 
Lounge · Miami, FL, USA

Pomerado Hospital · San Diego, CA, USA
St. Mary’s Hospital · Tucson, AZ, USA
UMPB · Multiple locations, USA
UPMC Horizon - Shenango Valley · Farrell, 
PA, USA
Veteran Administration Medical Center · 
West Palm Beach, FL, USA 

HOSPITALITY
Beach Club Hotel, MultiPhase · Ocean City, 
NJ, USA
Best Western Plus Toronto Airport Hotel · 
Mississauga, ON, Canada
Best Western Plus® Ottawa Kanata Hotel 
& Conference Centre · Ottawa, ON, Canada
Cambria Hotel & Suites · Washington, DC, 
USA
DoubleTree Resort & Spa by Hilton Hotel 
Ocean Point - North Miami Beach · Sunny 
Isles Beach, FL, USA
Edgewater Hotel · Madison, WI, USA
Grandhotel Pupp · Karlovy Vary, Czech 
Republic
Hard Rock Hotel · Cancun, Mexico
Hilton Hotels · Worldwide
Holiday Inn Express & Suites Denver SW-
Littleton · Littleton, CO, USA
Hotel 71 · Chicago, IL, USA
Hotel Campo Marzio, Vicenza, Italy
Hotel La Hacienda · Fribourg, Switzerland
Hotel Las Américas Golden Tower Panamá 
· Panama City, Panama
Hotel Le Régina · Biarritz, France
Hotel Murano · Tacoma, WA, USA
Hotel Santo Domingo Plaza · Oviedo, Spain
Hotel Ole Bulls · Bergen, Norway
Hyatt Regency Seattle · Seattle WA, USA
Isla Margarita Hotel and Spa · Isla 
Margarita, Venezuela
Marenas Beach Resort · Sunny Isles Beach, 
FL, USA
Marriott Hotels · Worldwide
Radisson Blu Hotel · Hamburg, Germany
Radisson Blu Plaza Hotel · Oslo, Norway
Red South Beach Hotel · Miami Beach, FL, 
USA
Remington Hotel · Key West, FL, USA
Sheraton Hotel · Orlando, FL, USA
Ski Resort · Chamonix, France
Smart Hotel Saslong · Val Gardena, Bozen
Tawila Island · Egypt
The Maxwell Hotel · Seattle, WA, USA
The Plaza Hotel (Hyatt) · Albuquerque, 
NM, USA
The Ritz-Carlton Abu Dhabi, Grand Canal · 
Abu Dhabi, UAE
The Westin Book Cadillac Detroit · Detroit, 
MI, USA
Van Der Valk Hotels, Netherlands
W Atlanta · Atlanta, GA, USA
W Hollywood · Hollywood, CA, USA

EDUCATION
Amidon-Bowen Elementary School · 
Washington, DC, USA
Ann Beers Elementary School · 
Washington, DC, USA
Arizona State University · Phoenix, AZ, 
USA
Ballou High School · Washington, DC, USA
Brookland Middle School · Washington, 
DC, USA
California Institute of Technology · 
Pasadena, CA, USA
Canyon View High School · Phoenix, AZ, 
USA
Catherine Cook School · Chicago, IL, USA

Chapman University · Orange, CA, USA
College of New Jersey · Ewing, NJ, USA
Colorado School of Mines · Golden, CO, USA
Denver City Sport Complex · Denver City, 
TX, USA
Eastern Michigan University · Ypsilanti, 
MI, USA
Eastern Michigan University, Eagle Crest 
Gold Course · MI, USA
Elkridge Public Library · Elkridge, MD, USA
Fairfax Christian School · Reston, VA, USA
Florida International University · Miami, 
FL, USA
Francis Scott Key Elementary/Middle 
School · Baltimore, MD, USA
Harry S Truman College · Chicago, IL, USA
Hoover Middle School · Waterloo, IA, USA
Janney Elementary School · Washington, 
DC, USA
Johns Hopkins at Keswick · Baltimore, MD, 
USA
Joyce Cummings Center · Medford, MA, USA
Kramer Middle School · Washington, DC, 
USA
La Casa di Vetro, Forcella · Naples, Italy
Lafayette Elementary School · 
Washington, DC, USA
Ludlow Elementary School · Ludlow, VT, 
USA
Ludlow-Taylor Elementary School · 
Washington, DC, USA
Montgomery County Community College · 
Blue Bell, PA, USA
Muncy Junior-Senior High School · 
Pittsburgh, PA, USA
Oregon State University · Corvallis, OR, 
USA
Peabody Early Childhood Education · 
Pittsburgh, PA, USA
Pico Rivera Library · Pico Rivera, CA, USA
Sporting Hill Elementary School · 
Mechanicsburg, PA, USA
St. Mary’s County Library · Leonardtown, 
MD, USA 
Stratford Middle School · Arlington, VA, 
USA
Texas A&M University, Sport Complex · 
College Station, TX, USA
Tyler Elementary School · Washington, 
DC, USA
UCLA · Los Angeles, CA, USA
University of Copenhagen, Faculty of Law · 
Copenhagen, Denmark
University of Florida · Gainesville, FL, USA
University of Georgia · Athens, GA, USA
University of Miami, Ibis President House · 
Miami, FL, USA
University of Michigan · Ann Arbor, MI, USA
University of Pittsburgh, Petersen Event 
Center · Pittsburgh, PA, USA
University of Southern California, Norris 
Healthcare Center · Los Angeles, CA, USA
University of Texas · San Antonio, TX, USA
Webb University Center Café, Old 
Dominion University · Norfolk, VA, USA
Wheatley Elementary Educational Campus 
· Washington, DC, USA
William Jones College · Chicago, IL, USA

PUBLIC SPACES
Alye Parusa Mall · Moscow, Russia
Casino Rama Resort · Orillia, ON, Canada
Cineplex · Barbados
Cineplex · Sofia, Bulgaria
Cineplex I · Toronto, Canada
Cineplex II · Toronto, Canada
Citizen Kofi Entertainment Complex · Accra, 
Ghana
Emagine Movie Theaters · Novi, Rochester, 

Royal Oak, Woodhaven and Macomb, MI, 
USA
Fantasy Springs Resort Casino · Indio, CA, 
USA
Foxwoods Resort Casino · Ledyard, CT, USA
Franklin County Fairgrounds · Columbus, 
OH, USA
Fulton Lane · Melbourne, Australia
Greater Union Cinema · Sydney, Australia
Hollywood Gaming at Dayton Raceway · 
Dayton, OH, USA
Hollywood Gaming at Mahoning Valley 
Race Course · Youngstown, OH, USA
Ka Makana 8 Plex Theater · Honolulu, HI
Legoland · Günzburg, Germany
Michael E. Busch Annapolis Public Library · 
Annapolis, MD, USA
Ocean Resort Casino · Atlantic City, NJ, USA
Olympic Casino · Klaipéda, Lithuania
Pasino GRAND Aix-en-Provence · Aix-en-
Provence, France
Perth Stadium · Perth, Australia
PlusCity - First Class Shopping · Linz, 
Austria
Raiders Stadium · Las Vegas, NV, USA
The Golf Club · Devon, UK
The Star Sydney Casino · Sydney, Australia
Topgolf Dubai · Dubai, UAE
Toves Gallery · Copenhagen, Denmark

MUSEUMS
Georgia Museum of Art · Athens, GA, USA
Museo Vivanco de la Cultura Del Vino · La 
Rioja, Spain
National Soccer Hall of Fame · Frisco, TX, 
USA
Smithsonian’s National Postal Museum · 
Washington, DC, USA

OFFICE 
BUILDINGS and 
CORPORATE SPACES
11441 L Street · Washington, DC, USA
2000 N 14th Street · Arlington, VA, USA
350 Wachovia Bank Branches (now Wells 
Fargo)
5550 Friendship Blvd, Chevy Chase, MD, 
USA
600 E Street Building · Washington, DC, 
USA
80 Park Place · Newark, NJ, USA
Agilent Technologies · Little Falls 
Wilmington, DE, USA
AIG Conference Center · TX, USA
Alden Management Co. · VA, USA
Ambit · Sydney, Australia
AMC (Alden Management Company) 8200 
Building · VA, USA
American Chemistry Council · Washington, 
DC, USA
American Girl · New York, NY, USA
Amgen · Calabasas, CA, USA
ANZ Building · Melbourne, Australia
ANZ corporate Headquarters · Melbourne, 
Australia
Arent Fox · Washington, DC, USA
Arnotts Bakehouse · Homebush Sydney, 
Australia
Atlantic Council · Washington, DC, USA
Australian Guide Dogs · Sydney, Australia
Bank of Stockton · Stockton, CA, USA
BDT Capital · Chicago, IL, USA
Blue Hill Plaza · Pearl River, NY, USA
BNY Mellon · NY, NY, USA
Bocci Lighting · Vancouver, Canada

Bodman PLC Law · Detroit, MI, USA
Cal Bank and Trust · Bakersfield, CA, USA
Canberra Center · Canberra, Australia
Capital One, 300 Harrison Ave · Boston, 
MA, USA
Carbon County · Price, UT, USA
Castlereagh Street · Sydney, Australia
CEB · Washington, DC, USA
Citibank · Toronto, Canada
Colliers International · Sydney, Australia
Coppertone Building · Miami, FL, USA
CoStar · Orange County, CA, USA
CoStar Group, Washington, DC, USA
Cromwell Project · Brisbane, Australia
Cushman and Wakefield · Baltimore, MD, 
USA
Detroit Auto Show (GM Booth) · Detroit, 
MI, USA
Deutsche Bank · Frankfurt, Germany
Digital Reality · Dallas, TX, USA
Dow Agro Sciences · Indianapolis, IN, USA
DRI · Dallas, TX, USA
Economic Policy Institute · Washington, 
DC, USA
Fairmont Building · Bethesda, MD, USA
Federal Reserve Bank · Kansas City, MO, 
USA
Fields Autogroup Corporate Offices · 
Orlando, FL, USA
Ford Car Dealerships · Multiple locations, 
USA
Fred Loya Insurance Headquarters · San 
Antonio, TX, USA
Grimm & Parker Architects · Calverton, 
MD, USA
HBO Latin America · Miami, FL, USA
Hertz · Sydney, Australia
Hildebrand Law Office · Scottsdale, AZ, 
USA
Investar · Dallas, TX, USA
JP Morgan and Chase · Multiple locations, 
USA
JPMC/Metrotech · Brooklyn, NY, USA
Knott Realty Group · Rosedale, MD, USA
KPMG · Short Hills, NJ, USA
Legg Mason Tower, Deutsche Bank · 
Baltimore, MD, USA
Lia Lounge · Seoul, South Korea
Maersk · Florham Park, NJ, USA
Maritime Headquarters · Fort Lauderdale, 
FL, USA
McGrath and Partners · Sydney, Australia
Memorial Sloan Kettering · New York, NY, 
USA
MetLife  · Multiple locations, USA
Miele Headquarters · Melbourne, Australia
Morgan Stanley · Multiple locations, USA
Nat’l Center for Plastic Surgery · 
Washington, DC, USA
Nestle HQ North Moore · Rosslyn, VA, USA
NeuStar · Louisville, KY, USA
New York Mortgage Bank · San Juan, 
Puerto Rico, USA
Next Generation Leisure Center · Perth, 
Australia
NFL · New York, NY, USA
Northpoint Office Tower · Sydney, 
Australia
Old Navy · San Francisco, CA, USA
One West Bank · Los Angeles, CA, USA 
Parsley Energy · Austin, TX, USA
Phillip Morris USA · Richmond, VA, USA
PNC · Multiple locations, USA
Ponce De Leon Bank · New York, NY, USA
Porsche Dealer · Toronto, Canada
Red Hat HQ · Multiple locations, USA
Rowan Bank · Cherry Hill, NJ, USA

SEC Office · Atlanta, GA, USA
SEC Office · San Francisco, CA, USA
Smith Madden Architects · Sydney, 
Australia
Sogebank · Port Au Prince, Haiti
Sycamore-Towtowa Data Center · Totowa, 
NJ, USA
The Hartford Companies Lobby · Wayne, 
PA, USA
The Highlands · Arlington, VA, USA
The Lean Agency Shed · Buckinghamshire, 
UK
Thompson & Knight Office · Houston, 
Texas, USA
Time Life Headquarter · Sydney, Australia
TREND SPA Headquarter, Villa Alle 
Scalette · Vicenza, Italy
TREND USA Headquarter · Miami, FL, USA
Uniqa Versicherungen · Wein, Austria
Vassar College · Poughkeepsie, NY, USA
Vertex Pharmaceuticals · San Diego, CA, 
USA
ViaCom · New York, NY, USA
Volkswagen Headquarters · Virginia, USA
Washington Square Office Suites, 
Washington, DC, USA
Watson Wyatt · Sydney, Australia
Wells Fargo Bank · Chicago, IL, USA
Westfield (Burwood) · Sydney, Australia
Williams & Connolly LLP · Washington, 
DC, USA
Williams International (Gov. Missile 
Manufacturer) · Walled Lake, MI, USA

RESTAURANTS
American Tap Room · Multiple locations, 
USA
Benihana Restaurant · Multiple locations, 
USA
Black Lion Coffee & Café · Rockville, MD, 
USA
Blue Fin Café · London, UK
Blue Sushi Sake Grill · Centennial, CO, USA
Born & Raised Restaurant · San Diego, 
CA, USA
Bosco Bar · Moscow, Russia
Castle Hill Tavern · Sydney, Australia
Chicken Kitchen ·Multiple locations, FL, 
USA
Citizien Kofi · Accra, Ghana
DDS Restaurant · London, UK, USA
Doyles Restaurant · Sydney, Australia
Estefan Kitchen · Miami, FL, USA
Falla Restaurant · Dubai, UAE
Falla Restaurant · Riyadh, Saudi Arabia
Falla Restaurant · Al Khobar, Saudi Arabia
Harbor Sixty Steakhouse · Toronto, 
Canada
Hard Rock Cafe’ · Atlanta, USA
Hellenic Club · Canberra, Australia
Indiana Café · Paris, France
LeBon Restaurant · Miami Beach, FL, USA
Masgouf London Restaurant · Dubai, UAE
Mr. B’s Bar · Royal Oak, MI, USA
Peacock Diner · St. Louis, MO, USA
Pittwater RSL · Sydney, Australia
Rice Bowl Sushi · Chico, CA, USA
Rosa Mexicana · Atlanta, GA, USA
Rosa Mexicano · New York, NY, USA
Segafredo L’Orignale · Miami Beach, FL, 
USA
Spris · Downtown, Miami, FL, USA
Spris · Miami Beach, FL, USA
Spris · Midtown, Miami, FL, USA
Stake and Shake · Multiple locations, USA
Steak House, City Center · Las Vegas, USA

Steve and Rocky’s Restaurant · Novi, MI, 
USA
Television Café’ JOJ · Bratislava, Slovakia
Yauatcha · Houston, TX, USA
Yauatcha, Waikiki, HI, USA
YIO Aalto Restaurant · Milan, Italy
YoYo Frozen Yogurt · Multiple locations, 
USA

RESIDENTIAL
1500 West Georgia · Vancouver, BC, 
Canada
1919 Market Street Apt Bldg · 
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Alexander House Reception Gallery · 
Silver Spring, MD, USA
Costa Brava · Miami Beach, FL, USA
CWS Apartments · Broomfield, CO, USA
DAMAC Hills, Golf Vita · Dubai, UAE
Deer Valley, 344 · Phoenix, AZ, USA
Dubai Wharf by Dubai Properties · Dubai, 
UAE
Escape at Ken Caryl, Club House · 
Houston, TX, USA
Frank Lloyd Wright, Private Residence · 
Lakeland, FL, USA
Green Hills Condo Lobby · Wynwood, PA, 
USA
Heron Condo · Naples, FL, USA
Highland Park · IL, USA
Liberty Posh Condos · Toronto, Canada
Merchandise Lofts · Mississauga, Canada
Portofino Tower & Spa · Miami Beach, 
FL, USA
Riverfront Apartments · Detroit, MI, USA
Roman Abramovic, Private Residence · 
Moscow, Russia
Sterling Moss, Private Residence · London, 
UK
The Asher · Alexandria, VA, USA
Two Park Crest · Tysons, VA, USA
Vendome Place Condominiums · Miami 
Beach, FL, USA
Wilshire La Brea Apartment Complex · Los 
Angeles, CA, USA

RETAIL
BBeverly Center · Los Angeles, CA, USA
BIPA · Austria
Blackberry Stores · Multiple locations
Bloomingdale’s · West Palm Beach, FL, 
USA
Carolina Herrara 5th Ave · NY, USA
Carter’s Photo Studio · Atlanta, GA, USA
Chop Shop · California, USA
FAO Schwarz · New York, NY, USA
Food Court, Commercial Center · Tirana, 
Albania
Ford Dealerships · Multiple locations, USA
La Bioesthetique · Pforzheim, Germany
Laduree, Aventura Mall · Aventura, FL, 
USA
Les Domaines Agricoles · Casablanca, 
Morocco
Les Domaines Agricoles · Rabat, Morocco
Les Schwab Tires Stores: Oregon, 
California, Washington State, USA
Longchamp · Barbados
Longchamp · Costa Mesa, CA, USA
Longchamp · Mexico City, USA
Longchamp · St. Maarten
Longoni Sport · Milan, Italy
Millefiori Store · Bocaraton, FL, USA
Mouawad Jewelry · Jeddah, Saudi Arabia
Mouawad Jewelry · Kuwait City, Kuwait
Neiman Marcus · Los Angeles, CA, USA

Nintendo Store · New York, NY, USA
On the Border · Multiple locations, USA
Oroton · Sydney, Australia
T-Mobile Flagship Store · Las Vegas, NV, 
USA
Tashen · Toronto, Canada
Toys “R” Us · New York, NY, USA
Two Rivers Coffee · Aevada, CO, USA
Victoria’s Secret, 110 Stores · Worldwide
Vitamin Cottage Natural Grocers · Wheat 
Ridge, CO, USA

RV and 
CRUISESHIPS
Aida
Carnival Conquest
Carnival Elation
Carnival Freedom
Carnival Glory
Carnival Liberty
Carnival Magic
Carnival Miracle
Cary On
Costa Fortuna
Diamond Queen II
Holland America, remodeling of 17 of their 
Cruise Ships
Kingfisher
MSC Fantasia
Newmar Corporation, RVs
Oceania Insigna
Oceania Nautica
Oceania Regatta
Primetime
Seaforce Flamingo Daze
Tangerine Queen

TRAIN, BUS and 
METRO STATIONS
City Terminal, Ticket Office · Stockholm, 
Sweden
NS Railway, Amsterdam Station · 
Amsterdam, Netherlands
Svyatoshin Metro Station · Kiev Ukraine
Union Station Terminal · Dallas, TX, USA

MILITARY/
GOVERNMENT 
FACILITIES
Army Reserve CAPOC HQ ·  Fort Bragg, 
NC, USA
Broward Judicial Complex · Broward 
County, FL, USA
Department of Defense PTN 27865 · 
Whitman, Requardt, USA
Economic Policy Building · Washington, 
DC, USA
Federal Building · Sacramento, CA, USA
Fort Meade Building Renovations 
(Restrooms) · Odenton, MD, USA
GSA-SEC, One Penn Center · Philadelphia, 
USA
Walter Reed Elevator Lobbies · Bethesda, 
MD, USA
West Virginia State Building 3 · 
Charleston, WVA, USA
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ITALY
Piazzale Fraccon 8
36100 Vicenza | Italy
phone +39 0444 338 711 
info-it@trend-group.com

AUSTRALIA
Unit 16/167 Prospect Hwy
Seven Hills, 2147
Sydney NSW Australia
phone +61 02 8817 5500 
info-au@trend-group.com

USA
1565 NW 36th Street
Miami, FL 33142 USA
phone +1 863 655 0164 
toll free +1 866 508 7363 
info-us@trend-group.com

INDIA
23 E, GIDC Kadi, Kadi Kalol Road, Kadi
District: Mehsana - 382715
Gujarat, India
phone +91 7228811027
info-in@trend-group.com

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
R06, Building 6
Dubai Design District, Dubai, UAE
P.O. Box 309127
phone +971 44 30 9424 
info-ae@trend-group.com

trend-group.com
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